

## 25000 Burlington Road, P.O. Box 249 Kansasville, WI 53139 Phone: 262-878-2218 Fax: 262-878-5489

E-mail: clerk-treasurer@brightonwi.org Web site: www.brightonwi.org

## TOWN OF BRIGHTON - TOWN BOARD MEETING MINUTES SPECIAL

The May 20th, 2024 board meeting of the Town of Brighton was called to order at **6:31** p.m.

Mark Schmidt and Sue Crane present

## **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. Select and Possible Approval for resurfacing road bid for Town Road and 280<sup>th</sup> Ave.
- Mark Schmidt made motion to approve the bid from Payne & Dolan for Town Rd. for a cost of \$230,927.50 second by Sue Crane, approved (2-0).
- Mark Schmidt made motion to accept the reduced and revised bid from Payne & Dolan for 280<sup>th</sup> ave for a cost of \$77,896.00 there will be no lines on pavement and the paving will end after the first driveway of the last farm Sue Crane second, approved (2-0)
- Mark Schmidt made motion to adjourn at 7:02 p.m. Sue Crane second approved (2-0).

Angela Axton, Clerk-Treasurer, Town of Brighton